
2018‐2019 Board of Directors MTA

Executive term ends
President Matt Bickell 9610 393rd Ave Waseca MN 56093 507‐521‐2669 cell bicke005@umn.edu 2020

Vice President Mike Michaelis PO Box 424 Monticello MN 55362 612‐219‐4130 cell redsnowplow@gmail.com 2019

Treasurer Tom Brooks 1356 St Clair St Paul MN 55105 612‐669‐8576 home Brooks1348@hotmail.com 2020

Secretary Tammy Baloun PO Box 1163 Monticello MN 55362 763‐350‐9386 cell mta.secretary.mn@gmail.com 2019

Northern Zone Directors
Brody Padgett 681West River Drive New London MN 56273 5072365557 cell bdpadgett67@gmail.com 2020

Perry Nodsle 15131 Co Hwy 19 Detroit Lakes MN 56501 218‐847‐8347 home pnodsle@hotmail.com 2021
218‐850‐9525 cell

Eric Munson 610 Norling Ave NW Cokato MN 55321 6125908352 cell emunson@hutchtel.net 2019

Central Zone Directors
Rich Gerlach 11333 Xenia Ave N Champlin MN 55316 651‐775‐6653 cell mnczshooter@gmail.com 2020

Donald Stock 5910 Portland Ave White Bear LakMN 55110 651‐653‐0058 home donstock@comcast.net 2021
612‐270‐1947 cell

Ed Dietz 1403 Kohlman Ave Maplewood MN 55109 612‐369‐2637 cell eddietz@hotmail.com 2019

Southern Zone Directors
Rich Wolf P.O. Box 448 Fairmont MN 56031 507‐236‐4482 cell wolf_rich@hotmail.com 2020

Bryan Boltjes 1510 Southview Ct Fairmont MN 56031 507‐236‐2998 cell bboltjes@midco.net 2021

Nick Kubasch 18030 Hwy 7 New Germany MN 55367 952‐807‐2701 cell nicholaskubasch@gmail.com 2019

ATA Delegate and Alternates
Delegate Paul T. Cyr P.O. Box 249 Oklee MN 56742 507‐456‐2000 cell ptcyr54@gmail.com 2019

1st Alternate Pete Walker 605 19th Ave N Sartell MN 56377 612‐720‐2052 cell countyranger239@gmail.com 2019

2nd Alternate  Randy Jones 12781 221st Ave NW Elk River MN 55330 612‐990‐1252  cell Randy1837@hotmail.com 2019


